Form PTO-1595			HEET U.S. Departr Patent and	ment of Com d Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner	of. 10324	2627	.ied original documents or copy(ies)	thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Claus KOBIALKA		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	U.S. PTO 33947
06 HTECKLU1 00000040 11433947 21 40.00 00 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No			AUSTRASSE 24 D-73084 SALACH GERMANY	113211
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 Assignment Security Agreement Other 	 Merger Change of Name 			
Execution Date: 11 May 2006		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? No	
	Additional num	nbers attached? No		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be ma	hom correspondence		ber of applications and patents i	involved:
	hom correspondence ailed: Ross P.C. r 000535 le Box 900	 6. Total numl <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (i □ Check e □ Charge 	37CFR3.41) \$40.0	
concerning document should be ma The Firm of Karl F. Customer Number 5676 Riverdale Avenu	hom correspondence ailed: r 000535 re Box 900 10471-0900	 6. Total numl 1 7. Total fee (: □ Check e □ Charge ☑ Charge ☑ Charge 	37CFR3.41) \$40.0 enclosed to deposit account	ched)
concerning document should be ma The Firm of Karl F. Customer Number 5676 Riverdale Avenu Riverdale (Bronx), NY	hom correspondence ailed: Ross P.C. r 000535 le Box 900 10471-0900	 6. Total numl 1 7. Total fee (: □ Check e □ Charge ☑ Charge ☑ Charge 	37CFR3.41) \$40.0 enclosed to deposit account e to credit card (PTO-2038 attac y deficiency to Deposit account	ched)
 concerning document should be ma The Firm of Karl F. I Customer Number 5676 Riverdale Avenu Riverdale (Bronx), NY Tel: (718) 884-6 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document. 	hom correspondence ailed: Ross P.C. r 000535 le Box 900 10471-0900 5600 Do not u	 6. Total numl 1 7. Total fee (i □ Check e □ Charge Ø Charge 8. Charge an 	37CFR3.41) \$40.0 enclosed to deposit account to credit card (PTO-2038 attac y deficiency to Deposit account 18-2025	ched) :
 concerning document should be ma The Firm of Karl F. Customer Number 5676 Riverdale Avenu Riverdale (Bronx), NY Tel: (718) 884-6 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be 	hom correspondence ailed: Ross P.C. r 000535 le Box 900 10471-0900 5600 Do not u	 6. Total numl 1 7. Total fee (i □ Check e □ Charge Ø Charge 8. Charge an 	37CFR3.41) \$40.0 enclosed to deposit account to credit card (PTO-2038 attac y deficiency to Deposit account 18-2025	ched)

د

PATENT REEL: 017901 FRAME: 0554 23617

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

Claus KOBIALKA, Alte Landstrasse 40, Durach, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

EMAG Holding GmbH

a limited-liability company of Germany having a place of business at

Austrasse 24

D-73084 Salach Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent that has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and that is entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS USING A SENSOR FOR FINISH-MACHINING TEETH and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other

applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall

be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

I agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney,

and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally

do everything possible that the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider

desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and

for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and I covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein

expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: May M, 2006

Claus KOBIALKA

PATENT REEL: 017901 FRAME: 0555

Α	S	s	Ι	G	N	M	Е	N	т
-			_	_	_	_	_		

^

~~

WHEREAS, we:
(1) Robert O. Huff
(2) Paul T. Jordan
(3) William F. Forquer
(4)
(5)
(6)
residing, respectively, at:
(1) 68 Washington Drive, Piedmont, SC 29673
(2) 210 Brierwood Place, Seneca, SC 29678
(3) P. O. Box 677, West Union, SC 29696
(4)
(5)
(6)
have made an invention in: NON-IMPACT KEYLESS CHUCK p_{1} $2/22/90$ p_{2} p_{3} and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent
therefor, the same being excuted by us on even date (or dates)
herewith, and
WHEREAS, JACOBS CHUCK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
, a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having an office
and place of business at 1330 East 12 Street, Wilmington, Delaware
, is desirous of acquiring the entire
interest in said invention, said United States patent application
and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in considera-
tion of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

transfer unto the said JACOBS CHUCK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 017901 FRAME: 0556

RELS241 FRAME669

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said JACOBS CHUCK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

-C.,

as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all conutries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names at <u>Clemson, South Carolina</u> on the dates indicated hereinafter:

(6)

5 DEC 1989

12/5/89 Date

DEC 5,1988 Date

Date

Date

(2) Paul T. Jordan (2) Paul T. Jordan (3) William F. Forguer (4) (5)

Date

REN 524 | FRAME 670

PATENT REEL: 017901 FRAME: 0557

Joint	n Anna an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	Case 2351-	
· · · · · ·		·	
STATE OF SOUTH		1	
COUNTY OF DICK	ENS)		
appeared Robe	rt O. Huff	ublic for said County, personally	,
to me known an foregoing inst deed.	d known to me to rument and acknow	be the person who executed the wledged it to be a free act and	
With	ess my hand and i	seal flerender 5, 1989	
		This hotary Public	
	1	My Commission expires:	
[Notarial Seal		gr. e. 7. 184	
		RECORDED	
STATE OF SOUTH	UEEnd) 55.	PATENT AND TRADEMARK	PL.
COUNTY OF PICK	(BNS??~)	MAR - 2 1990	חוורים כ
Befr	ore me a Notarv P	ublic for said County, personally	. J
foregoing inst deed.		be the person who executed the wledged it to be a free act and seal <u>december</u> , 19 <u>8</u> 8	
		Mayie C. Smith Notary Public	
		My Commission expires:	
[Notarial Sea]	1] .	S 1984	
	·	\mathcal{O}	
STATE OF <u>SOUTH</u> COUNTY OF <u>FICE</u>	NEENS) 55.	:	
appeared Will	iam F. Forguer	Public for said County, personally	,
to me known am foregoing ins deed.	nd known to me to trument and ackno	be the person who executed the owledged it to be a free act and	
Wit	ness my hand and	seal December 5, 1989.	
		Marie C. Smith Notary Public	-
		My Commission expires:	

PATENT REEL: 017901 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 05/15/2006